# **Molkom Folk High School**

## Application form

Send to: Molkoms folkhögskola Mejerivägen 3B, 655 60 Molkom, Sweden Or: molkom@regionvarmland.se

#### School notes

| D-nr          |
|---------------|
| Kompl begärda |
| Antagen       |
| Reserv        |
| Ej antagen    |
| Återtagen     |
|               |

Personal identity number

Street address

Zip code - City | Country

Phone nr

Name

E-mail-address

### I apply for:

Film - Creating and producing 2-year program

### For all applicants: Cover letter

We want you to explain why you are applying, who you are, previous experience from filmmaking and or theater.

### **Previous education:**

Certifications and grades: You have to submit the following

- Birth certificate
- Grades
- Cover letter
- Work samples for Film program. Send as a link (e.g. Youtube, Vimeo).
  We can not handle files through file sharing services.



#### Work experiences and internships

Employer/place of internship - Position - Time.

**References:** Name, profession and contact information for two persons who know you well, for instance a previous teacher or employer. Note! Not a family member.

#### I want accommodation at school

Yes. (When you are admitted we will send you a bindning agreement for accomodation)

#### Where did you find information about Molkom Folk High School?

#### **Drug and alcohol policy**

When confirming your admission to Molkom Folk High School you commit to follow our drug and alcohol policy: Molkom Folk High School is striving for a drug and alcohol-free environment. A good work environment is, according to The Work Environment Act, free of drugs and alcohol. For that reason, our school practice alcohol-free working weeks.

Alcohol may not be stored or consumed within the school's common capacities.

Possession of drugs or other chemical substances with similar effect is prohibited by law. On suspicion of drug offence Molkom Folk High School is required to report this to the police authorities. On suspicion of someone being under the influence we have the right to conduct unplanned drug and alcohol tests. Violations against the school's drug and alcohol policy will result in provisions according to our action plan. The school's headmaster will be informed and decide on possible suspension of the student.

Yes. I have read the Schools drug and alcohol policy and accept it.

#### Processing personal data

I am aware of, and approve that the personal data I submit will be processed by Molkom Folk High School using information technology. If you have any questions regarding this procedure please contact the school.

I approve that my personal data will be processed by Molkom Folk High School.

#### **Applicants signature**

Date (YYMMDD)

Signature

